
# 21 Oklahoma State (6-7) -vs- # 19 Oregon (6-2)
2/25/2012 at Palm Springs, Calif. (Big League Dreams Pk)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Jessica (4-2)
Loss: Freeman, S. (3-3)
HBP: Freeman, S., Hawkins, M.
PB: Woodall, T.
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Baca First: Sawyer Third Base: Head 
Start: 10 am   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 300   Weather: 71, sunny, wind 0-3 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4
Oregon 0 2 1 0 3 2 8 11 0

Oklahoma State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morrison, A. 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Anchors, K. cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brown, T. lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ward, J. 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Garcia, C. ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Davis, S. dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Diffendaffer rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Woodall, T. c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeLaCruz, G. 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Freeman, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Espinosa, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hawkins, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 6 0 2 2 7

2B: Anchors, K. (1)
SB: Morrison, A. (1)
CS: Davis, S. (1)
E: Morrison, A. (1); DeLaCruz, G. (2); Freeman, S. (1)
DP: 1

Oregon 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ceo, Courtney c 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Takeda, Janie cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Melick, Hannah ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chambers, Kelsey ss 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Cuico, Kailee 1b 3 0 2 3 0 0 1
    Goodrum, Sara pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard, Kaylan 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Peterson, Alexa dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pappas, Samantha rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sullivan, Jamie Rae 3b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Burger, Allie lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Nieto, Christie ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Moore, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 11 5 3 2 3

2B: Pappas, Samantha (1)
SH: Cuico, Kailee (1); Peterson, Alexa (1)
SB: Burger, Allie (1)
CS: Takeda, Janie (1)
HBP: Ceo, Courtney (1); Sullivan, Jamie Rae (1)
PO: Howard, Kaylan (1)

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Freeman, S. (L, 3-3) 2.2 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 11 15 2 4 49
Espinosa, K. 2.1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 37
Hawkins, M. 0.1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 17
Totals 11 8 6 3 2 0 0 2 0 24 31 3 6 103

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Jessica (W, 4-2) 6.0 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 23 25 1 14 94
Totals 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 23 25 1 14 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Oklahoma State - Top of 1st OKS ORE
Morrison, A. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBSF). 0 0
Anchors, K. doubled to right center (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Brown, T. walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 0
Ward, J. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Brown, T. advanced to second; Anchors, K. out at third p to
3b. 0 0
Garcia, C. walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Ward, J. advanced to second; Brown, T. advanced to third. 0 0
Davis, S. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSBF). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st OKS ORE
Ceo, C hit by pitch (2-2 KBBFF). 0 0
Takeda, J singled to left field, advanced to second (1-2 KBSF); Ceo, C advanced to second, out at third lf to
3b. 0 0
Takeda, J out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Chambers, K walked (3-2 BBKKBFFB). 0 0
left field makes runners catch on softer liner down line. 0 0
Cuico, K lined out to lf down the lf line. 0 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 2nd OKS ORE
Diffendaffer struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Woodall, T. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 0
chopper to deep short, Cuico uses swipe tag to get runner on wide throw. 0 0
DeLaCruz, G. grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd OKS ORE
Howard, K singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 0
Peterson, A out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Howard, K advanced to second. 0 0
Pappas, S doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Howard, K scored. 0 1
inside out swing looped 10' past edge of infield down line. 0 1
Sullivan, J fouled out to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Burger, A reached on an error by p (1-0 B); Pappas, S advanced to third. 0 1
slap hit, bounces off pitcher's glove. 0 1
Burger, A stole second; Pappas, S scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 0 2
Ceo, C grounded out to p (2-2 BKBK). 0 2

Oklahoma State - Top of 3rd OKS ORE
Morrison, A. singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Morrison, A. stole second. 0 2
Anchors, K. grounded out to 2b; Morrison, A. advanced to third. 0 2
Brown, T. grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBBFF). 0 2
Ward, J. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd OKS ORE
Takeda, J grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 0 2
Chambers, K singled to third base (2-0 BB). 0 2
hard, one-hopper to 3b who booted ball. 0 2
Cuico, K out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Chambers, K advanced to second. 0 2
Howard, K singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Chambers, K scored. 0 3
Peterson, A singled to center field (1-1 SB); Howard, K advanced to third. 0 3
Espinosa, K. to p for Freeman, S.. 0 3
Howard, K picked off, out at third c to ss to 3b. 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

Oklahoma State - Top of 4th OKS ORE
Garcia, C. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 3
Davis, S. singled to second base (0-0). 0 3
Davis, S. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
Diffendaffer grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFSFF). 0 3

Oregon - Bottom of 4th OKS ORE
Pappas, S grounded out to p (2-2 FBFBF). 0 3
Sullivan, J struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 3
Burger, A reached on an error by 2b (2-2 KBSB). 0 3
Burger, A out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 3

Oklahoma State - Top of 5th OKS ORE
Woodall, T. grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 3
DeLaCruz, G. singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 3
Morrison, A. singled to third base (3-2 SBBBS); DeLaCruz, G. advanced to second. 0 3
15' high chopper that 3b had no chance to beat runner at 1b. 0 3
Anchors, K. singled to right field (0-1 S); Morrison, A. advanced to second; DeLaCruz, G. advanced to third. 0 3
Brown, T. reached on a fielder's choice; Anchors, K. advanced to second; Morrison, A. advanced to third;
DeLaCruz, G. out at home 2b to c. 0 3
Ward, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 3

Oregon - Bottom of 5th OKS ORE
Ceo, C singled, bunt (0-0). 0 3
Takeda, J singled, bunt; Ceo, C advanced to second. 0 3
Chambers, K walked (3-0 BBBB); Takeda, J advanced to second; Ceo, C advanced to third. 0 3
Chambers, K advanced to second; Takeda, J advanced to third; Ceo, C scored on a passed ball. 0 4
Cuico, K singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BSS); Chambers, K scored; Takeda, J scored. 0 6
Goodrum, S pinch ran for Cuico, K. 0 6
Howard, K reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Goodrum, S advanced to second. 0 6
second baseman tried to make tag at 2b on slow grounder but missed runner. 0 6
Peterson, A grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b; Howard, K out on the play; Goodrum, S advanced to
third. 0 6
pitcher tipped grounder up middle right to 2b. 0 6
Pappas, S flied out to cf. 0 6

Oklahoma State - Top of 6th OKS ORE
Cuico, K to 1b for Goodrum, S. 0 6
Garcia, C. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 6
Davis, S. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 6
Diffendaffer lined out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 6

Oregon - Bottom of 6th OKS ORE
Hawkins, M. to p for Espinosa, K.. 0 6
Nieto, C pinch hit for Burger, A. 0 6
Sullivan, J hit by pitch (0-0). 0 6
Nieto, C walked (3-2 KSBFBBB); Sullivan, J advanced to second. 0 6
Ceo, C singled to center field (0-1 K); Nieto, C advanced to second; Sullivan, J advanced to third. 0 6
Melick, H pinch hit for Takeda, J. 0 6
Melick, H reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); Ceo, C advanced to second; Nieto, C advanced to third;
Sullivan, J scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 0 7
Burger, A to lf for Nieto, C. 0 7
Chambers, K struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 7
Cuico, K singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Melick, H advanced to second; Ceo, C advanced to third; Burger, A
scored. 0 8



 


